CAUTION!
This LED is ESD sensitive. Please observe appropriate precautions during handling and processing. Refer to
application note AN-1142 for additional detail.
Broadcom  ASMB-MTB1-0B3A2-DS
September 15, 2020
 Data Sheet
ASMB-MTB1-0B3A2
PLCC4 Tricolor Black Surface LED

Broadcom  ASMB-MTB1-0B3A2-DS
4
Part Numbering System
A S M B – M T x1 1 – 0 x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type B Black Surface
x2 Minimum Intensity Bin B
Red = Bin U1 Red : Bin U1, U2, V1
Green = Bin X1 Green : Bin X1, X2, Y1
Blue = Bin T2 Blue : Bin T2, U1, U2
x3 Number of Intensity Bins 3 3 Intensity Bins from minimum
x4 Color Bin Option A
Red = Full Distribution
Green = Bin A, B, D
Blue = Bin A, B, C
x5 Test Option 2 Test Current = 20mA
ASMB-MTB1-0B3A2 Data Sheet PLCC4 Tricolor Black Surface LED
Broadcom  ASMB-MTB1-0B3A2-DS
5
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
Red
U1 450 560
U2 560 715
V1 715 900
Green
X1 1800 2240
X2 2240 2850
Y1 2850 3550
Blue
T2 355 450
U1 450 560
U2 560 715
Tolerance = ±12%
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Red
Bin ID
Dominant
Wavelength, λd (nm)
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Min. Max. x y
̶ 619 629
0.6894 0.3104
0.6752 0.3113
0.6916 0.2950
0.7066 0.2934
Tolerance = ±1.0nm
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Green
Bin ID
Dominant
Wavelength, λd (nm)
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Min. Max. x y
A 525 531
0.1142 0.8262
0.1624 0.7178
0.2001 0.6983
0.1625 0.8012
B 528 534
0.1387 0.8148
0.1815 0.7089
0.2179 0.6870
0.1854 0.7867
D 531 535
0.1625 0.8012
0.2001 0.6983
0.2238 0.6830
0.1929 0.7816
Tolerance = ±1.0nm